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AY2019 Entrance Examinations at Tokyo Campus 

The University of Tsukuba will conduct Entrance Examinations on the following 
dates. In this connection, access to below mentioned certain area of the Tokyo 
Campus will be restricted. 

Date Area 
restricted Programs 

Sat., July 14 3F, 4F Master’s Program in Sports and Health Promotion 
Sat. August 25 

Sun., August 26 1F, 3F, 4F Master’s Program in Lifespan Development 

Sat., September 1 1F, 3F Master’s Program in Sports and Health Promotion 

Sun., September 2 1F, 3F, 4F Doctoral Program in Systems Management and Business Law 
Master’s Program in Advanced Studies of Business Law 

Mon., September 17 1F, 3F Law School Program 
Sun., September 23 1F, 3F Law School Program 

Sun., October 21 1F, 3F, 4F Law School Program 

Sat., November 10 1F ~ 4F, 6F 
Master’s Program in Systems Management 
MBA Program in International Business 
Doctoral Program in Lifespan Developmental Sciences 
Doctoral Program in Sport and Wellness Promotion 

Sun., November 11 1F ~ 4F 
Master’s Program in Systems Management 
MBA Program in International Business 
Doctoral Program in Lifespan Developmental Sciences 

Note 1: Details of restricted area on each floor will be notified on the bulletin 
board at the Academic Service Office (3F) and Tokyo Campus Website 
(http://www.office.otsuka.tsukuba.ac.jp) approximately two weeks before 
the date. 

Note 2: The area will only include which are used for the entrance examinations. 
Access to the Otsuka Library and the facilities controlled by each program 
will not be restricted. 

We apologize for the inconvenience and appreciate your understanding. 
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